

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.8391 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	07.04.2026	<u>MRK, J</u> 1. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the impugned order dated 12.02.2026 was passed by the 1st respondent mainly on the ground of violation of the principles of natural justice, inasmuch as no notice was issued prior to passing the impugned order. 2. On the other hand, the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Mines and Geology seeks time to obtain instructions. 3. Conversely, the unofficial respondent No.5, who has lodged a caveat, also seeks time to submit a copy of the revision stated to have been filed by him before the 1st respondent. 4. Post on 09.04.2026. <u>MRK, J</u> RMR	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE